

Back Mountain Bloomers Garden Club Dallas, PA 18612

Email: <u>info@backmountainbloomers.org</u> Website: www.backmountainbloomers.org

(Date)

(Name), (Title) (Organization Name) (Address) (City), (ST) (Zip code)

Dear (Name),

The Back Mountain Bloomers Garden Club created a Community Outreach Committee to provide a small amount of "seed money" or non-financial assistance to groups or individuals whose project requests fall within the realm of the club's purposes--beautification or preservation of nature and natural resources throughout the Back Mountain.

Monetary requests of up to \$200 require a complete project description and detailed budget. Non-monetary requests require a project description. Both types of requests will be considered following the committee's careful review and may be approved with funding or referred to a more appropriate organization. (See Application for requests.)

The Back Mountain Bloomers Garden Club looks forward to a shared advocacy with our local youth and other organizations. If interested, please contact the Community Outreach Committee as shown below, for further detailed information and guidelines. If you would like to submit this request form electronically, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Joanne S. Bittner BMBGC Community Outreach Committee 414 Valley View Drive, Dallas, PA 18612 (570) 675-1384 Cackman60@aol.com